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Compound name: 202

Correlation coefficient. r=0.990822, r2 = 0999643

Calibration curve: 38.8815 *x+-12.0886

Response type: External Std, Area

Curve type: Linear, Origin: Exclude, Weighting: 1/, Axis tfrans: None
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Fig.S1. (A) LC-MS spectrum of swine urine blank sample. (B) LC-MS detection

spectrum of swine urine with 20pg/kg zilpaterol. (C) Standard curve of swine urine

matrix established by LC-MS detection.



it 1
20201201-10 MRM of 3 Channels ES+ 20201201-7 MAM of 3 Channels ES+
2.37 262 > 244 [C14H19N302) 0.69 262 > 244 (C14H19N302)

100 11205 1997 15963
s ] 7.9
% B84 7 gg 0. .09
w .
% L M e rigan e Lo TrrrepTreepEr——y TEr TP p——rre
. zo0 | 3.00 | 400 | 500 | 600 | 700 | 8.00
213 202012017 MPAM of 3 Channels ES+
0.92 & 0.59 262 > 185 [C14H19N302)
1007 72 1.09¢4
L Al A e o s s AR Lot A Ao bl B s ARGAE Rnad Aot Aanassaans 2
100 200 300 400 500 600 7.0  8.00
2020120110 MRM of 3 Channels ES+ o]
= 262> 185 [C14H1aN302) 0.99 209 5 3 533644 oo
e L A R ) M A R NASEE b WAL HASAd RAA Miid ARRE RaMA ARAR
1.00 200  3.00 400 500 600 7.00  6.00
202012017 MRM of 3 Channels ES+
0.69 TIC (C14H19N302)
1 100+ 1.42e4
s 0.72
% 0.83
b 2122.30 297 338 443 45y 540549 gpa 219 79953
0- PP e Time M Dy e T IR T e D T T e AT e S e i
400 ' 500 600 700 @ 8.00 100 ' 200 ' 3.00 400 500 600  7.00  8.00

A B

Compound name: 244

Correlation coefficient. r=0.883990, r*2 = 0988015
Calibration curve: 166.84 * x + 942 309

Response type: External Std, Area

Curve type: Linear, Origin: Exclude, Weighting: 1/, Axis trans: None
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Fig.S2. (A) LC-MS spectrum of pork blank sample. (B) LC-MS detection spectrum of
pork with 20pg/kg zilpaterol. (C) Standard curve of pork established by LC-MS

detection.



Table S1. Instrument parameters for LC-MS/MS analyses

LC parameters
Column
Flow rate
Column temperature
Injection volume
Gradient timetable
Time(min)

0
12
15
17
Electrospray MS
parameters
Desolvation gas flow
Collision gas volume
Desolvation gas
temperature
Ion source block
temperature

BEH C18 column (100 mm %2.1 mm i.d., 1.7pum)

Acetonitrile (%)

5%
21%
60%
80%

0.3 mL/min

0.15mL/min

0.1% formic acid in ultrapure water

(%)
95%
79%
40%
20%




